# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Phillip P. Chan    | 04/16/2012     |
| Vincent J. Capponi | 04/16/2012     |
| Thomas D. Golobish | 04/16/2012     |
| Humayra Begum Ali  | 04/16/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | CytoSorbents Corporation |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 7 Deer Park Drive        |
| Internal Address: | Suite K                  |
| City:             | Monmouth Junction        |
| State/Country:    | NEW JERSEY               |
| Postal Code:      | 08852                    |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13344166 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (215)568-3439 **Phone**: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP
Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 12th Floor
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CYTO-0011  |        |
|-------------------------|------------|--------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lori Roman | PATENT |

501894787 REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0372

1337716

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page4.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page5.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page6.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page7.tif source=Executed\_Assignments\_all#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 028079 FRAME: 0373

Lance of the

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Phillip P. Chan citizen of USA, residing at 1004 Owl Lane, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08003, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number CYTO-0011 ("the invention"), which is entitled Polymeric Sorbent For Removal From Whole Blood and Blood Products ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 13/344,166 filed January 5, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, CytoSorbents Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite K, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

|   | DOCKET NO.: CYTO-0011   |
|---|---|
| ľ | representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries. |
|   | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.               |
|   | Executed this day of, year of   |
| ( | Signature Cha   |
|   | ************************  |
|   | STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC  |
|   | STATE OF Now Jersey:  |
|   | : SS  |
|   | COUNTY OF MICHAELE:  On this 16th day of april , year of 2012, before me                                  |
|   | personally came the above named Phillip P. Chan to me personally known and known to me to                 |
|   | be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me                  |
|   | that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. |

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number <u>13/344,166</u>, filed on <u>January 5</u>, <u>2012</u>.

/John A. Harrelson, Jr./

Name of Attorney: John A. Harrelson, Jr.

Registration No.: 42,637

Date of Insertion:

NOTARY FUBLIC ON NEW LERSEY Commission Explire 7/19/2013.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Vincent J. Capponi citizen of USA, residing at 204 Heskers Court, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number CYTO-0011 ("the invention"), which is entitled Polymeric Sorbent For Removal From Whole Blood and Blood Products ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 13/344,166 filed January 5, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, CytoSorbents Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite K, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

| DOCKET NO.: CYTO-0011  |
|--|
| representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.      |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.                    |
| Executed this 16th day of April, year of 2012  |
| Signature Chapter  |
| **************************   |
| STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC   |
| STATE OF New Jersey:   |
| : SS   |
| county of <u>Midales ex</u> :  |
| On this 10 day of 10 no personally came the above named Vincent J. Capponi to me personally known and known to |
| me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to                    |
| me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein              |
| set forth.   |

FAUSTINA M. WASHINGTON ID # 2375841 NODER PUBLICOFNEW 1858Y

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number <u>13/344,166</u>, filed on <u>January 5</u>, <u>2012</u>.

/John A. Harrelson, Jr./

Name of Attorney: John A. Harrelson, Jr.

Registration No.: 42,637

Date of Insertion:

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas D. Golobish citizen of USA, residing at 16 Evergreen Circle, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number CYTO-0011 ("the invention"), which is entitled Polymeric Sorbent For Removal From Whole Blood and Blood Products ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 13/344,166 filed January 5, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, CytoSorbents Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite K, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this 16 day of April, year of 20/2.

Signature

\*

# STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

SIAILOR

: **SS** 

COUNTY OF MALLY

On this day of follows, year of 202, before me personally came the above named Thomas D. Golobish to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

AUSTINA M. WASHING Public

ACTARY PUBLIC OF NEW LERSEY

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number <u>13/344,166</u>, filed on <u>January 5</u>, <u>2012</u>.

/John A. Harrelson, Jr./

Name of Attorney: John A. Harrelson, Jr.

Registration No.: 42,637

Date of Insertion:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Humayra Begum Ali citizen of USA, residing at 203 Salem Court, #10, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number CYTO-0011 ("the invention"), which is entitled Polymeric Sorbent For Removal From Whole Blood and Blood Products ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to patent application number 13/344,166 filed January 5, 2012 ("the priority application"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, CytoSorbents Corporation, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 7 Deer Park Drive, Suite K, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

| , DC              | OCKET NO.: CYTO-0011  |
|-------------------|---|
|                   | presentatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all untries. |
| my                | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above signature.              |
| Ex                | ecuted this 16th day of April, year of 2012.  |
| Sig               | Lemongra De Capature  |
| **:               | ******************************  |
| ST                | ATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC  |
| ST                | ATE OF YOU JULY:  |
| : 8               | ss  |
| CC                | DUNTY OF <u>Middlesel</u> :   |
|                   | On this 10th day of 10th 1, year of 2010, before me   |
| per               | sonally came the above named Humayra Begum Ali to me personally known and known to                    |
| me                | to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to              |
|                   | that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein        |
| set \             | forth.  |
| <b>\</b>          | tor low,  |
| FAUSTINA M. NO    | tdnw&volic  |
| NOTARY PUBLICOF   |   |
| Commission Expire | **************************************  |
|                   |   |

The foregoing assignment covers patent application number <u>13/344,166</u>, filed on <u>January 5</u>, <u>2012</u>.

/John A. Harrelson, Jr./

Name of Attorney: John A. Harrelson, Jr.

Registration No.: 42,637

Date of Insertion:

**RECORDED: 04/20/2012** 

Page 2 of 2